CORRIGENDUM

CONTRACT NOTICE

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF SMART GATE AND TRUCK PARKING SYSTEM EQUIPMENT AT MCHINJI BORDER AND TRAIN USERS

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: MOT/PROC/EDF11/007/2021 TFP

VII. 1.1) Reason for change

Addition Information to the original information submitted by the contracting authority and schedule of Site meeting.

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section No IV 2.2

Instead of: Time limit for submission of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 26th October, 2022

Read: Time limit for submission of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 10:00am on 7th November, 2022

Article 9: Additional information about the Contract Notice

Instead of: Information meeting is not planned

Read: Meeting is planned: 10:00 am on 28th October, 2022 at Mchinji / Mwami Boarder

Contents of Tender Part 3: Documentation

Instead of: To be supplied using the templates attached*:

Read: To be downloaded from the following website: https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/display/ExactExternalWiki/Annexes

[If applicable: VII.2) Other additional information:

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.